®

12/28/2018

Container

Place:
1 203
2 215
NQ 200
NQ 202
NQ 226
NQ 217
NQ 213
NQ 218
NQ 212
NQ 219
NQ 216
NQ 211
NQ 207
NQ 206
NQ 225
NQ 222
NQ 209
NQ 223
NQ 208
AB 210

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Freddie
Lexi
Shady
Waffles
Rain
Apple
Kina
Khloe
Smooth
Ethel
Harlan
Faith
Rae
Twist
Chase
Barnaby
Griffin
Cody
Lily
Ollie

Scent Work Results

Valley Hills Obedience Club

Event: 20181744319

Advanced -

Breed:

Catahoula Leopard Dog
All American Dog
Papillon

All American Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Gordon Setter

Golden Retriever
Pomeranian

Samoyed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Boxer

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Victoria Marguleta
Barbara J. Hickey
Daneen Fox

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Marla Cooper
Diane Schlesinger
Wendy Parker
Teiko Doran

Amy Randle

Julie Sandoval
Jacqui Tolin

Ellen Bruck

Jaci Carufel
Carole Hills

Ann Schlobohm
Alan Holtz

John Zupancic
Alan Holtz

Julie Martin

Lauren Jones

Max Time:

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 01:12:00
Qualified 01:24:50
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

02:00

Faults:
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12/28/2018 Trial 1

Interior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 219 Ethel
2 214 Annie
3 208 Lily
4 213 Kina
5 226 Rain
6 212 Smooth
7 207 Rae
8 209 Griffin
9 225 Chase
10 227 Paisley
11 202 Waffles
12 217 Apple
13 206 Twist
14 223 Cody
15 203 Freddie
16 211 Faith
NQ 200 Shady
NQ 216 Harlan
NQ 215 Lexi
AB 210 Ollie

Scent Work Results

Valley Hills Obedience Club

Event: 20181744319

Advanced -

Breed:

Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Boxer

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Samoyed

Cairn Terrier

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Pomeranian
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Gordon Setter
Papillon

All American Dog

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Stacy Holtz

Julie Martin
Wendy Parker
Marla Cooper
Amy Randle

Jaci Carufel

John Zupancic
Ann Schlobohm
Anne Dove

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Diane Schlesinger
Carole Hills

Alan Holtz
Victoria Marguleta
Ellen Bruck
Daneen Fox
Jacqui Tolin
Barbara J. Hickey

Lauren Jones

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Quialified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:

Time:

00:38:34
00:40:47
01:01:69
01:13:37
01:31:78
01:38:22
01:42:31
01:43:25
01:43:84
01:55:84
01:59:13
02:03:40
02:06:50
02:07:22
02:24:47

02:56:78

03:00

Faults:
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b Scent Work Results

Valley Hills Obedience Club

12/28/2018 Trial 1 Event: 20181744319
Exterior Advanced - Judge: Jeri Embrey Max Time: 03:30
Place: Armband: Call Name: Breed: Handler: Qualified: Time: Faults:
1 208 Lily Boxer Julie Martin Qualified 01:07:85 0
2 212 Smooth Australian Shepherd Amy Randle Qualified 01:46:28 O
3 207 Rae Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel Qualified 01:57:90 O
4 214 Annie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stacy Holtz Qualified 02:47:75 O
5 222 Barnaby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alan Holtz Qualified 03:11:31 O
6 203 Freddie Catahoula Leopard Dog Victoria Marguleta Qualified 03:12:25 O
7 205 Truman All American Dog Cat Zoyiopoulos Qualified 03:24:04 O
NQ 216 Harlan All American Dog Jacqui Tolin NQ 0
NQ 215 Lexi All American Dog Barbara J. Hickey NQ 0
NQ 209 Griffin Golden Retriever John Zupancic NQ 0
NQ 206 Twist Pomeranian Carole Hills NQ 0
NQ 200 Shady Papillon Daneen Fox NQ 0
NQ 219 Ethel Dalmatian Julie Sandoval NQ 0
NQ 211 Faith Gordon Setter Ellen Bruck NQ 0
NQ 213 Kina Portuguese Water Dog Wendy Parker NQ 0
NQ 217 Apple Golden Retriever Diane Schlesinger NQ 0
NQ 204 Edy Dalmatian Paula Johnson NQ 0
NQ 226 Rain Border Collie Marla Cooper NQ 0
AB 210 Ollie Portuguese Water Dog Lauren Jones Absent 0
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12/28/2018 Trial 1

Buried

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 205 Truman
2 222 Barnaby
3 219 Ethel
4 223 Cody
5 218 Khloe
6 200 Shady
7 228 Willy
8 212 Smooth
9 208 Lily
10 201 Riley
11 211 Faith
12 204 Edy
13 215 Lexi
14 206 Twist
15 203 Freddie
16 207 Rae
17 226 Rain
18 216 Harlan
NQ 213 Kina
NQ 209 Griffin

Scent Work Results

Valley Hills Obedience Club
Event: 20181744319

Advanced -

Breed:

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Boxer

Beagle

Gordon Setter
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Pomeranian

Catahoula Leopard Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler:

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Alan Holtz

Julie Sandoval
Alan Holtz

Teiko Doran
Daneen Fox
Nancy LaBarbera
Amy Randle
Julie Martin

Patti Garcia

Ellen Bruck
Paula Johnson
Barbara J. Hickey
Carole Hills
Victoria Marguleta
Jaci Carufel
Marla Cooper
Jacqui Tolin
Wendy Parker

John Zupancic

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time:

Time:

00:25:34
00:26:94
00:29:81
00:39:12
00:40:94
00:43:63
00:45:43
00:48:53
00:49:32
00:53:72
01:01:81
01:03:84
01:06:00
01:06:56
01:22:06
01:38:37
01:51:62
01:06:60

03:00

Faults:
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AB

210

Ollie

Scent Work Results

Valley Hills Obedience Club

Portuguese Water Dog Lauren Jones

Absent
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12/28/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

v B~ W N

o N O

NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

207 Rae
205 Truman
215 Lexi
200 Shady
214 Annie
223 Cody
221 Scout
213 Kina
224 Bode
209 Griffin
225 Chase
219 Ethel
220 Emi
210 Ollie

Scent Work Results

Valley Hills Obedience Club
Event: 20181744319

Advanced -

Breed:

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Sussex Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed

Golden Retriever
Samoyed

Dalmatian

Toy Fox Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Jaci Carufel

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Barbara J. Hickey
Daneen Fox
Stacy Holtz

Alan Holtz
Donna Soderstrom
Wendy Parker
Ann Schlobohm
John Zupancic
Ann Schlobohm
Julie Sandoval
Jamie Bozzi

Lauren Jones

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:

Time:

00:09:81
00:13:16
00:24:87
00:30:85
00:30:97
00:47:13
00:48:12
00:53:91

03:00

Faults:
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